PARKS, OPEN SPACE AND CULTURAL SERVICES



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

979 17th AVENUE SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062-4170

BARRY C. SAMUEL DIRECTOR

(831) **454-7900** FAX (931) 454-7940 TDD (931) 454-7978

December 1, 1998

AGENDA: DECEMBER 15, 1998

Board of Supervisors County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

SUBJECT: LOUDEN NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER AGREEMENT - DEFER

Dear Members of the Board:

During budget hearings, your Board directed that negotiations with the City of Santa Cruz be conducted to finalize an agreement with regard to the Louden Nelson Community Center. Negotiations are underway, but have not been concluded at this time.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board defer the report on the negotiations with the City of Santa Cruz regarding the Louden Nelson Community Center until January 26, 1999.

Sincerely. Barry C. Saha Director

- M E N D E D :

SUSAN A. MAURIELLO County Administrative Officer

cc: County Counsel, CAO, County Parks, City Parks, Auditor-Controller